Name: ___________________________

	custID
	lName
	fName
	street
	city
	state
	zip
	itemNum
	itemDesc
	quantity
	itemCost
	Date

	C3476
	Smith
	James
	123 Front St.
	Philadelphia
	PA
	19132
	I5566
	Lawn Chair
	2
	$25.99
	9/23/2004

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	I4565
	Camp Stove
	1
	$45.23
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	I3456
	Sleeping bag
	4
	$35.00
	 

	C8989
	Jones
	Anita
	379 South St.
	Rochester
	NY
	14141
	I5566
	Lawn Chair
	3
	$25.99
	9/24/2004

	C2727
	Adams
	Adam
	8745 Oak Lane
	Amittyville
	PA
	19023
	I7654
	Tent
	1
	$89.90
	9/26/2004

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	I3456
	Sleeping bag
	3
	$25.90
	 

	C3476
	Smith
	James
	123 Front St.
	Philadelphia
	PA
	19132
	I5555
	Picnic Table
	1
	$85.50
	10/2/2004

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Picnic Bench
	2
	$24.00
	 

	C7734
	Smith
	Bess
	88 Maple Ave
	Knoxville
	KY
	34526
	I7654
	Tent
	2
	$89.90
	10/2/2004


1. Identify a primary key for the flattened table.

2. Identify any functional dependencies. (For example, one could determine the customer’s last name from the customer’s ID.) 
3. Are there any partial dependencies on the primary key?

4. Decompose (normalize) the table to 2NF (second normal form).  

